## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
10/710682

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Longzhi Jiang	2004-07-28	
Gregory Alan Lehmann	2004-07-28	
Edwin Lawrence Legall	2004-07-28	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

James J. Merrick

DATE SIGNED:

2004-07-28

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignmentp1.tif

source=assignmentp2.tif

source=assignmentp3.tif

source=assignmentp4.tif

PATENT REEL: 014907 FRAME: 0295

800013005

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Longzhi Jiang of 2814 Constitution Drive, Florence, SC 29501; Gregory Alan Lehmann of Aberdeen Ct., Florence, SC 29501; and Edwin Lawrence Legall of 2163 Ginny Court, Florence, SC 29501

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SUPERCONDUCTIVE MAGNET INCLUDING A CRYOOLER COLDHEAD GE Docket Number 150966-1.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014907 FRAME: 0296

Inventor 1	
Longzhi Jiang Date:	July 28. 2004
State of Louth Carolina SS: County of Flume	
- 41.51	before me personally came the above named ally known as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her own
ion in the second of the secon	(Notary Public)  Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009

PATENT REEL: 014907 FRAME: 0297

Inventor 2  Date: 28 July 2004  Gregory Alan Lehmann
State of Law Melini SS:
County of Harrie
This $21^{1/2}$ day of $300^{1/2}$ , before me personally came the above named
Gregory Alan Lehmann to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
ach O. Wald
(Notary Public)
Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Caro ina My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2309

PATENT REEL: 014907 FRAME: 0298

Inventor 2  Date: 7/28/2004  Edwin Lawrence Legall	
State of <u>South Whin</u> SS: County of <u>Herene</u>	
This Z8#— day of	
foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her of free will for the purposes therein set forth.	



(Notary Public)

Carolyn P. Wasko Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires Jan. 20, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 014907 FRAME: 0299

**RECORDED: 07/28/2004**